[RECORDING REQUESTED BY
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:]

Carrington Foreclosure Services, LLC

P.Q. Box 3309

Anaheim, California 92803

¥or Sale Information: (888) 313-1969

For Reinstatement Requests: 1-866-874-5860
Pay OfY Requests: |-800-561-4567

TS#: 15-14300

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE’S SALE

WHEREAS, on 5/2572007, Jimmy D. Francis, 8 mamied man, and his wife, Linda Francis, Sigaing pro
forma ¢o perfect the len only, as Grantor/Borrower, executed and delivered that certzin Deed of Trust, in
favor of G. Tommy Bastian, as Trustee, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., solely as
nominee for BSM Financial, L P, DBA Banksource Mortgage, as Beneficiary which deed of trust secures
the payment of that certain promissory note of even date therewith in the original amount of $82,731.00,
payable to the order of Morigage Electronic Registration Systems, Ine., solely as nominee for BSM
Financial, L.P., DBA Banksowrce Mongage, which Deed of Trust is Recorded on 6/6/2007 as Volume
20072685, Book , Page , and Under Loan Modification recorded 06/13/2013, i Instrumment Na_ 2013
2947 increasing the amount 1o $106,607.63, and extending the maturily date 10 05/01/2043 in Gaines
County, Texas, Deed of Trust cuvers sil of the real property, personal property, and fixtures describad
therein, ineluding , but not limited to, ail the following described property, rights and interests {the
“Property”}, w-wit;

See sttuched exhibit *A™ aftaebed hereto and made a part hereoef
Commonly known as: 708 AVE I, SEAGRAVES, TX 79359

WHEREAS, the Trustee named in the Deed of Trust having becn removed, the legal holder of the
indebiedness described in the Deed of Trust appointed Lanelle Lynch, Sbelley Nail, Donrs Troug, or
either of them, as Substitte Trustec {each being referred to as the “Substitute Trustee™), vpon the
contingency and in the manner authorized by the Deed of Trust, and

WHERFAS, defauits have acewared in the eovenants of the Deed of Trust, monetary or atherwise, and
the indebtedness sscured by and deseribed in the Deed of Trust is now wholly due, and Carrington
Mortgage Services, LLC whose address i3 1600 Douglass Road, Suite 200 A, Anaheim, CA 92806 is
acting as the montgage servicer for Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC, which is the mortgagee of the
Note and Deed of Trust or mortgage and the legal holder of such indebtedness and the liens securing same
has reguested either one of the Substitute Tnustees o scil the Property in accordance with applicable law
are] the wrms and provisions of the Deed of Trust, Carrington Mortgage Services, L1LC is authorized to
represent the mortpagee by virtue of a written servicing agreemem with the mortgagee. Pursuant to that
agreement and Texas Property Code Section 51,0025, Carnington Mortgage Services, LLC is authorized
1o administer the foreclosure referenced hercin,

AR KD
4581982
. —FILED—

- Vicki Philips, Count} Clerk
Gaines County, Texas

I~

/


http:106.607.63
http:2,73t.OO

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on TUESDAY, 9/6/3018 a1 1:00 PM, or
no later than three {33 hours alter such time, being the first Tucsday of such month, of Gaines County,
Texas, the Substitute Trustee will sell the Property af public venue to the highest bidder for cash. The
sale will take place at the arca designated by the Commissioner’s Court for sales of real property undera
power of sale conferred by a deed of trust or other contraet lien as follows: IN THE AREA BOUNDED
BY THE WEST BY THE WEST EDGE OF THE WEST PORCH OF THE COURTHOUSE AND
ON THE EAST BY THE MIDDLE LANDING OF THE INSIDE STAIRS LEADING INTO THE
COURTHOUSE FROM THE WEST DOOR OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS

NOTICE I8 FURTHER GIVEN that , except to the extent that the Substitate Trustee may bind and
obligate Mortgagors 10 warrant title the Property under the terms of the Iéed of Trust, conveyanee of the
Property shatl be made without any representations or warranties whatsowver, capress orf implied.

If the Trustes s unshle io convey titic for any reason, the successful bidder's sole and exelusive romedy
shali be the retum of monics paid to the Trustee, and the successfis bidder shadl bave no Rurther recourse.

If the sale is set aside for any reason, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only 10 a return of the
deposit paid. The Purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Mortgagor, the Mortgages, or the
Mortgagee™s Atiomney.

OF THIS N()'I'I(ZE lMMEI)lATELY

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL
THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS
NOTICE OF SALE THE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR
AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER.

this 7‘2‘?&0:6 (’j

:\);féubstimie Trustep(y)

Lanelle Lynch, ShelleyNail, Donna Trout,
C/O Carrington Foreelosure Services, LLC
P.O. Box 3309

Anaheim, California 92803

WETNESS, my

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT £ DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
U/SED FOR THAT PURPOSE.



oan Mo: TOR2EO4 FRAMCIS

BXHIRIT “A" - LEGAL DESCRIPIION - PAGR 1 of 1
0T 3, m&;mmmwm,mm, TRIAD:; BAVR AN
WHLOIZ;, GAS AMD CDHER MIERALS
INIIDES M TURED SCUSING ONTT(S) mmas PRI
m FLERTWXD HOMES :
: 77 é
m 48
SERIAL #: TAFLAYZA/BRESED
YEAR: 2007

n

SATD UNIT'(S) ATTACHED TO THE TAND TN A PERMANERT MANNPR 30 AR 70 HE
RENCERED AN IMMOVABLE PIKTURE AND AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE SUSJECT PRAOFERTY.



